# **EXPOSITG-&-HANNAN, P.A.**

Attorneys At Law 2955 S.W. 8 St., Suite 204 Miami, Florida 33135 Tel. (305) 643-2300 / Fax (305) 643-0553

# P94000059591

February 11, 1997

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

600002089016---0 -02/17/97--01034--003 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

# RE: Filing Articles of Dissolution of Corporation

Dear Division of Corporations:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Articles of Dissolution for Sales and Services Corporation. Our check in the amount of \$35.00 is enclosed for the filing fee. Please return a file stamped copy of the Articles in the stamped/addressed envelope provided. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Martin L. Hannan

MH/mm encl.

FILED -CTETAKT GT STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 19, 1997

Martin L. Hannan Exposito & Hannan, P.A. 2955 S.W. 8th St., Suite 204 Miami, FL 33135

SUBJECT: SALES & SERVICES UNLIMITED CORP. Ref. Number: P94000059591

We have received your document for SALES & SERVICES UNLIMITED CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Our records indicate the current name of the entity is as it appears on the enclosed computer printout. Please correct the name throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00008942

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF SALES & SERVICES UNLIMITED CORP.

Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, the Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution: ARTICLE ONE - NAME

-----

The name of the corporation is: SALES & SERVICES

UNLIMITED CORP.

### ARTICLE TWO - DATE OF DISSOLUTION

Dissolution of the corporation was authorized on February 10, 1997.

## ARTICLE THREE - ADOPTION OF DISSOLUTION

Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders of the corporation. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval, with 100% of the shareholders's voting for dissolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Dissolution this 10th day of February, 1997.

BY: Susan Arbocco, President

and Director

STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF DADE:

I hereby certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared Susan Arbocco, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing who acknowledged before me that she executed same, and an oath was not taken. Said person is personally known to me or said person provided <u>Flowle Housing</u> as identification.

WITNESS my hand and seal in the County and State aforesaid 10+ e Mon this , day of 7 , 1997.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

.



MARTIN LOUIS HANNAN My Commission CC429285 Exprose Dec 26, 1998 Bonded by HAI 800-422 1555 THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Martin L. Hannan, Esq. Exposito & Hannan, P.A. 2955 S.W. 8 Street Suite 204 Miami, Florida 33135 (305) 643-2300